

## Declaration of Compliance to the food producer

The Declaration of Compliance concerns materials and articles intended for direct contact with food according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 and the Danish National Order BEK No. 579/2011.

1. MarineShaft A/S  
Pier 2  
DK-9850 Hirtshals  
Denmark

Has been registered at the Ministry of Food, Agriculture and Fisheries, Danish Veterinary and Food Administration according to the Danish National Order of Authorization No. 83/2011 (only relevant for producers and importers of materials and articles situated in Denmark).

2. The Declaration of Compliance concerns the materials or articles of:  
Stainless steel - In our invoice to our customers marked with an F.
3. We hereby declare that the material or article is suitable for direct contact with the following food types as described in Directive 82/711/EEC:

Aqueous foods (pH > 4.5)  
Acidic foods (pH < 4.5)  
Alcoholic foods (≤ 10% alcohol)  
Fatty foods

|   |
|---|
| v |
| x |
| x |
| x |

4. The material or article complies with article 3 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 provided that the material or article is used as specified in this declaration.
5. The material or article has been manufactured in accordance with the rules for good manufacturing practice (GMP) according to Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 for the groups of materials and articles intended to come into contact with food listed in Annex I to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and combinations of those materials and articles or recycled materials and articles used in those materials and articles.
6. The supplier or producer of the materials or articles has implemented a traceability system for the materials and articles according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (article 17).
7. This declaration of compliance is valid along with future consignments and is updated by
  - changes in the legislation
  - acquisition of new scientific data that affect the application, or
  - changes in the composition of the materials or articles (the supplier or producer is obliged to inform the food producer).

Date:

8/5-2018

Manager:

